
HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
AWARDS LIST

No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1st Overall 1 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 00.43.49 1
2nd Overall 3 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Mitsubishi Evo 00.44.05 2
3rd Overall 13 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 00.44.33 3

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
66 Daniel Bufton Tom Marrott Vauxhall Nova 00.51.13 1
37 Dan Evans Chris Powell Vauxhall Nova 00.51.22 2
30 Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Ford Puma 00.51.49 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
23 Sam Davies Cliff Jones Vauxhall Nova 00.45.48 1
58 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 00.51.15 2
65 Anthony Finn Kim Buxton Peugeot 106 Gti 00.51.23 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
36 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Darrian T90 00.45.31 1
22 Anthony Morgan Jonathan Hawkins Ford Escort MkII 00.45.31 2
25 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 00.46.28 3

Class 3A No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
19 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 206 00.44.41 1
38 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 00.48.15 2

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
12 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort MkII 00.44.56 1
4 Anton Shaw Steve Ellis Ford Escort 00.45.05 2
8 Peter Rayner Den Golding Ford Escort MkII 00.45.15 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
46 Justin Jones Nia Hughes Ford Escort MkII 00.48.31 1
40 Chris Jones Mark Crisp Ford Escort MkII 00.48.42 2

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
35 Roger Matthews Paul Morris Ford Escort 00.47.23 1

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
6 Ray Horton Paul Wakeley Darrian GTR 00.43.53 1

 1st o/a - The Foster & Skeffington Challenge Trophy
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
AWARDS LIST

Best Mixed/All No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Female Crew 39 Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort 00.47.39 1

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 54 Lee Halfpenny Thomas Beaman Ford Escort MkII 00.51.01 1

Best HMC No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 56 Peter Lewis Alan Jones Ford Anglia 00.56.59 1

Best Epynt No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Virgin Crew 49 Neil Morgan Shaun Hughes Ford Escort MkII 00.49.23 1

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Trophy Rally 28 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort MkII 00.15.09 1

N.B.

The Window One Inch Trophy

Competitor who was awarded the Best Novice Crew have confirmed retrospectively that they had 
signed-on to this Award in error, as one of the Crew wase not eligible.  The Awards List has been 
amended to reflect the winner of the Best Novice Award.  There has been no change to any of the 
overall positions.  This amendment has been carried out in accordance with H.35.1.6.
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
FINAL RESULTS

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 00.43.49 1
3 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Mitsubishi Evo 4 00.44.05 2

13 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 3 00.44.33 3
19 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 206 3A 00.44.41 4 1
12 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort MkII 4 00.44.56 5 1
4 Anton Shaw Steve Ellis Ford Escort 4 00.45.05 6 2
8 Peter Rayner Den Golding Ford Escort MkII 4 00.45.15 7 3

33 Geoff Roberts Steve Allmark Ford Escort RS 4 00.45.29 8 4
18 Mark Jones Kenny Owen BMW E46 M3 4 00.45.31 9 5
36 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Darrian T90 3 00.45.31 10 1
22 Anthony Morgan Jonathan Hawkins Ford Escort MkII 3 00.45.31 11 2
21 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Ford Escort MkII 4 00.45.36 12 6
23 Sam Davies Cliff Jones Vauxhall Nova 2 00.45.48 13 1
51 Martin Fox Tim Campbell BMW 4 00.46.10 14 7
25 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 3 00.46.28 15 3
11 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort Mk I 4 00.46.37 16 8
17 Richard Edwards Paul Brown Ford Escort MkII 3 00.47.01 17 4
5 Roger Hicks Iwan Griffiths Ford Escort MkII 4 00.47.10 18 9

35 Roger Matthews Paul Morris Ford Escort 6 00.47.23 19 1
62 James Sharrock Stuard Faulds Ford Escort 4 00.47.28 20 10
39 Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort 3 00.47.39 21 5
47 Martin Evans Kevin Haven Ford Escort 3 00.47.51 22 6
26 Wayne Lloyd Martyn Williams Ford Escort MkII 3 00.47.52 23 7
24 Neil Williams Dale Bowen Ford Escort RS1800 6 00.47.54 24 2
32 Dave Allmark Chris Metcalfe Ford Escort MkII 3 00.47.56 25 8
38 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 00.48.15 26 2
46 Justin Jones Nia Hughes Ford Escort MkII 5 00.48.31 27 1
41 Michael Jones Robin Moses Subaru Impreza 4 00.48.36 28 11
40 Chris Jones Mark Crisp Ford Escort MkII 5 00.48.42 29 2
29 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 00.49.03 30 12
49 Neil Morgan Shaun Hughes Ford Escort MkII 3 00.49.23 31 9
48 Dave Thomas Les Skeet Ford Escort MkII 3 00.49.36 32 10
55 Phil Skipp Russell Joseph Vauxhall Astra GSI 3 00.50.25 33 11
27 Colin Price Philip Cook Darrian T9 3 00.50.38 34 12
43 Geoff Tremblett Pat Jerome Darrian GTR 3 00.50.40 35 13
61 Maurice Mav Keegan Rees Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.50.52 36 3
54 Lee Halfpenny Thomas Beaman Ford Escort MkII 3 00.51.01 37 14
44 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 4 00.51.08 38 13
66 Daniel Bufton Tom Marrott Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.13 39 1
58 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 2 00.51.15 40 2
37 Dan Evans Chris Powell Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.22 41 2
65 Anthony Finn Kim Buxton Peugeot 106 Gti 2 00.51.23 42 3
68 Carl Box Steve Rodrick Ford Escort 3A 00.51.47 43 4
30 Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Ford Puma 1 00.51.49 44 3
57 David Morgan Ryan Jones Darrian T9 1 00.52.02 45 4
10 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Renault Clio 3 00.52.26 46 15
78 Carwyn Watkins Jonathan Roberts Ford Fiesta ST 3 00.52.35 47 16
76 Arwel Davies Abi Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 5 00.52.59 48 3
74 Jim Morris Roger Hamilton-Lane Ford Escort 2 00.53.16 49 4
67 David Comley Alun James Peugeot 106 2 00.53.19 50 5
50 Paul Maund Chris Brierley Citroen Saxo 5 00.53.29 51 4
63 Pat Messer Natalie Messer Peugeot 205 XS 1 00.53.30 52 5
60 Paul Jenkins Rhodri Evans Ford Escort 5 00.53.32 53 5
70 Marcus Mullens Claire Williams VW Polo 1 00.53.41 54 6
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
FINAL RESULTS

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

80 Rhodri Evans Nathan Davies Ford Sierra 5 00.53.41 55 6
72 Tony McCarthy Liam Burns Talbot Sunbeam 3 00.53.41 56 17
79 Gareth Shanklin Tom Wood Renault Clio 3 00.53.45 57 18
73 Robert Cargill Melanie Hughes Ford Escort MkII 2 00.54.02 58 6
64 Kelvin Hughes Stephen Montoto Vauxhall Corsa 2 00.54.04 59 7
77 Rob Leigh Lizzy Brain Morris Mini 1 00.54.27 60 7
71 Steve Hopkins Kevin Chaffey Vauxhall Nova 2 00.55.00 61 8
56 Peter Lewis Alan Jones Ford Anglia 6 00.56.59 62 3
59 Geogg Phelps Elwyn Manual Skoda Fabia 4 00.57.20 63 14
75 Gwynfor Townsend Richard Barnes Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 01.02.37 64 5
45 Chris Mosley Vince Mosely Davrian Dragon 1 Retired
69 Anthony Greene 0 Honda Civic 2 Non Starter
42 Bryan Whale Jamie Vaughan Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired
9 Kevin Davies Nathan Davies Mitsubishi Lancer 4 Retired

14 Andy Fraser Terry Martin Darrian T9 4 Retired
15 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
20 Gethin Williams Ann Williams Ford Escort 4 Retired
28 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort MkII 4 Retired
34 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS 4 Retired
53 Chris Pedley Chris Pedley Snr BMW M3 4 Retired
6 Ray Horton Paul Wakeley Darrian GTR 7 00.43.53 1
2 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Mitsubishi Lancer 7 00.44.32 2
7 Darren Underwood Hollie Underwood Vauxhall Nova 7 Retired

16 Tobias Adams Ashley Trimble Ford Sierra 7 Retired
31 Brynmor Carroll Hugh Owen Jones Vauxhall Astra 3A Retired
52 Graham Hicks Steven Hicks Ford Escort MkII 3A Retired
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CAR No ORDER

Car No. Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 04.37 02.33 04.36 02.31 03.56 03.48 03.50 03.44 03.50 03.20 03.47 03.17 00.00 00.43.49 1
2 04.41 02.38 04.37 02.35 03.57 03.50 03.51 03.57 03.53 03.22 03.50 03.21 00.00 00.44.32 2
3 04.38 02.36 04.33 02.35 03.51 03.44 03.47 03.42 03.50 03.17 04.06 03.26 00.00 00.44.05 2
4 04.48 02.41 04.45 02.39 04.00 03.52 03.55 03.50 03.56 03.24 03.52 03.23 00.00 00.45.05 6 2
5 08.02 02.35 04.35 02.33 03.49 03.46 03.46 03.44 03.48 03.22 03.48 03.22 00.00 00.47.10 18 9
6 04.29 02.28 05.51 02.32 03.46 03.39 03.43 03.34 03.46 03.13 03.40 03.12 00.00 00.43.53 1
7 04.44 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
8 04.46 02.34 04.44 02.35 04.01 03.55 03.57 03.52 04.00 03.29 03.56 03.26 00.00 00.45.15 7 3
9 04.45 02.36 04.42 02.36 04.01 03.49 03.56 03.47 03.52 03.24 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 05.35 03.10 05.31 03.04 04.41 04.29 04.32 04.24 04.39 03.55 04.32 03.54 00.00 00.52.26 46 15
11 04.38 02.33 06.58 02.32 03.54 03.49 03.53 03.49 03.52 03.25 03.52 03.22 00.00 00.46.37 16 8
12 04.45 02.37 04.38 02.37 04.03 03.50 03.59 03.49 03.58 03.26 03.52 03.22 00.00 00.44.56 5 1
13 04.47 02.37 04.34 02.32 03.58 03.50 03.55 03.44 04.02 03.24 03.51 03.19 00.00 00.44.33 3
14 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
15 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
16 04.43 02.38 04.38 02.38 03.53 03.50 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 04.49 02.39 04.39 02.41 04.03 04.00 05.01 04.07 04.06 03.33 03.56 03.27 00.00 00.47.01 17 4
18 04.45 02.35 04.41 02.35 04.04 03.57 04.05 03.54 04.01 03.31 03.56 03.27 00.00 00.45.31 9 5
19 04.47 02.37 04.44 02.35 03.56 03.50 03.55 03.46 03.54 03.25 03.50 03.22 00.00 00.44.41 4 1
20 06.38 03.53 05.54 04.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
21 04.44 02.41 04.41 02.35 04.04 03.52 04.00 03.48 04.00 03.34 04.01 03.36 00.00 00.45.36 12 6
22 04.50 02.44 04.42 02.39 03.56 03.54 03.58 03.56 04.00 03.31 03.53 03.28 00.00 00.45.31 11 2
23 04.51 02.45 04.45 02.45 04.00 03.59 04.00 03.57 04.02 03.26 03.57 03.21 00.00 00.45.48 13 1
24 05.10 02.51 04.58 02.44 04.15 04.09 04.10 04.03 04.11 03.41 04.05 03.37 00.00 00.47.54 24 2
25 04.54 02.41 04.49 02.40 04.08 04.00 04.07 03.57 04.06 03.34 04.01 03.31 00.00 00.46.28 15 3
26 04.59 02.52 04.56 02.49 04.17 04.12 04.18 04.08 04.09 03.35 04.04 03.33 00.00 00.47.52 23 7
27 05.28 02.52 05.12 02.57 04.30 04.25 04.27 04.13 04.30 03.51 04.25 03.48 00.00 00.50.38 34 12
28 04.51 02.35 04.45 02.36 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
29 05.06 02.53 05.05 02.54 04.24 04.16 04.21 04.12 04.14 03.43 04.15 03.40 00.00 00.49.03 30 12
30 05.30 03.01 05.19 03.01 04.35 04.31 04.35 04.27 04.31 03.54 04.31 03.54 00.00 00.51.49 44 3
31 05.49 03.10 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
32 05.15 02.53 04.55 02.44 04.17 04.14 04.13 04.04 04.09 03.38 04.03 03.31 00.00 00.47.56 25 8
33 04.47 02.40 04.43 02.38 04.00 03.58 03.59 03.50 04.02 03.32 03.55 03.25 00.00 00.45.29 8 4
34 04.59 02.45 04.53 02.45 04.18 04.13 04.17 04.08 04.16 03.44 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru

Twitter @AMCRallyResults
www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CAR No ORDER

Car No. Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

35 05.05 02.51 04.54 02.45 04.15 04.01 04.06 03.59 04.10 03.38 04.04 03.35 00.00 00.47.23 19 1
36 04.47 02.36 04.42 02.35 03.59 04.10 04.01 03.49 03.59 03.30 03.55 03.28 00.00 00.45.31 10 1
37 05.03 02.52 04.58 02.50 04.17 07.03 04.19 04.10 04.17 03.42 04.12 03.39 00.00 00.51.22 41 2
38 05.02 02.51 04.59 02.48 04.15 04.14 04.16 04.08 04.14 03.38 04.13 03.37 00.00 00.48.15 26 2
39 05.11 02.52 05.03 02.42 04.12 04.07 04.05 03.59 04.10 03.35 04.04 03.39 00.00 00.47.39 21 5
40 05.09 02.53 05.05 02.51 04.15 04.11 04.14 04.08 04.19 03.43 04.16 03.38 00.00 00.48.42 29 2
41 05.11 02.57 05.01 02.54 04.18 04.13 04.17 04.09 04.15 03.37 04.10 03.34 00.00 00.48.36 28 11
42 05.43 03.00 05.22 02.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 05.03 05.24 04.56 02.52 04.16 04.09 04.11 04.05 04.19 03.40 04.12 03.33 00.00 00.50.40 35 13
44 05.23 03.07 05.19 03.00 04.31 04.26 04.26 04.22 04.29 03.50 04.25 03.50 00.00 00.51.08 38 13
45 05.05 02.57 05.01 02.50 04.13 04.50 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
46 05.08 02.57 05.04 02.52 04.18 04.13 04.14 04.08 04.13 03.40 04.09 03.35 00.00 00.48.31 27 1
47 05.09 02.50 04.59 02.47 04.19 04.06 04.10 03.57 04.08 03.42 04.06 03.38 00.00 00.47.51 22 6
48 05.08 02.54 05.09 02.55 04.33 04.15 04.23 04.12 04.18 03.49 04.16 03.44 00.00 00.49.36 32 10
49 05.30 03.05 05.16 02.56 04.21 04.10 04.18 04.03 04.14 03.40 04.12 03.38 00.00 00.49.23 31 9
50 05.47 03.11 05.41 03.09 04.40 04.34 04.38 04.31 04.42 04.01 04.38 03.57 00.00 00.53.29 51 4
51 04.52 02.54 04.49 02.41 04.01 03.57 03.59 03.54 04.03 03.34 03.57 03.29 00.00 00.46.10 14 7
52 05.22 02.55 05.14 02.52 04.18 04.10 04.14 04.06 04.13 03.44 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
53 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
54 05.47 02.57 05.21 02.54 04.32 04.23 04.29 04.16 04.28 03.52 04.19 03.43 00.00 00.51.01 37 14
55 05.25 03.02 05.09 02.55 04.32 04.20 04.25 04.16 04.27 03.50 04.19 03.45 00.00 00.50.25 33 11
56 06.06 03.15 05.54 03.12 05.05 04.57 05.02 04.51 05.06 04.19 04.58 04.14 00.00 00.56.59 62 3
57 05.33 03.00 05.19 03.00 04.34 04.31 04.30 04.20 04.44 04.01 04.33 03.57 00.00 00.52.02 45 4
58 07.04 03.01 05.12 02.56 04.21 04.16 04.20 04.12 04.18 03.42 04.14 03.39 00.00 00.51.15 40 2
59 06.04 03.24 05.58 03.20 05.04 04.53 05.00 04.55 05.05 04.16 05.04 04.17 00.00 00.57.20 63 14
60 05.48 03.08 05.36 03.03 04.50 04.37 04.43 04.35 04.42 04.01 04.32 03.57 00.00 00.53.32 53 5
61 05.21 03.05 05.17 02.56 04.34 04.23 04.30 04.16 04.31 03.47 04.28 03.44 00.00 00.50.52 36 3
62 05.04 02.47 04.55 02.40 04.14 04.03 04.08 04.01 04.14 03.42 04.07 03.33 00.00 00.47.28 20 10
63 05.36 03.09 05.29 03.06 04.50 04.39 04.45 04.28 04.44 04.07 04.39 03.58 00.00 00.53.30 52 5
64 05.45 03.12 05.36 03.10 04.51 04.38 04.44 04.32 04.44 04.06 04.42 04.04 00.00 00.54.04 59 7
65 05.13 02.58 05.23 03.05 04.25 04.33 04.24 04.28 04.35 03.59 04.27 03.53 00.00 00.51.23 42 3
66 05.26 03.05 05.27 02.59 04.29 04.27 04.29 04.24 04.29 03.50 04.23 03.45 00.00 00.51.13 39 1
67 05.43 03.09 05.32 03.06 04.44 04.32 04.40 04.32 04.46 04.01 04.38 03.56 00.00 00.53.19 50 5
68 05.30 03.00 05.22 02.58 04.37 04.31 04.34 04.20 04.35 03.59 04.29 03.52 00.00 00.51.47 43 4
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CAR No ORDER

Car No. Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

69 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
70 05.21 03.11 05.23 03.10 04.36 04.29 04.38 06.19 04.26 03.49 04.31 03.48 00.00 00.53.41 54 6
71 05.47 03.19 05.46 03.15 04.57 04.46 04.44 04.32 04.49 04.11 04.47 04.07 00.00 00.55.00 61 8
72 05.57 03.14 05.28 03.01 04.43 04.38 04.35 04.25 04.46 04.10 04.39 04.05 00.00 00.53.41 56 17
73 05.55 03.13 05.32 03.05 04.48 04.42 04.44 04.34 04.46 04.02 04.41 04.00 00.00 00.54.02 58 6
74 05.38 03.11 05.30 03.09 04.43 04.39 04.39 04.28 04.43 04.01 04.38 03.57 00.00 00.53.16 49 4
75 06.22 04.09 06.25 03.33 05.25 05.16 05.20 05.05 06.26 04.36 05.23 04.37 00.00 01.02.37 64 5
76 05.42 03.04 05.30 02.57 04.42 04.27 04.43 04.29 04.38 04.09 04.32 04.06 00.00 00.52.59 48 3
77 05.44 03.09 05.35 03.08 04.49 04.46 04.50 04.42 04.52 04.07 04.43 04.02 00.00 00.54.27 60 7
78 05.41 03.09 05.27 03.06 04.34 04.31 04.30 04.32 04.33 03.56 04.39 03.57 00.00 00.52.35 47 16
79 05.34 03.05 05.26 03.19 04.43 04.37 04.37 04.32 04.55 04.08 04.42 04.07 00.00 00.53.45 57 18
80 05.41 03.17 05.34 03.07 04.40 04.41 04.44 04.35 04.45 03.59 04.40 03.58 00.00 00.53.41 55 6
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

66 Daniel Bufton Tom Marrott Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.13 39 1
37 Dan Evans Chris Powell Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.22 41 2
30 Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Ford Puma 1 00.51.49 44 3
57 David Morgan Ryan Jones Darrian T9 1 00.52.02 45 4
63 Pat Messer Natalie Messer Peugeot 205 XS 1 00.53.30 52 5
70 Marcus Mullens Claire Williams VW Polo 1 00.53.41 54 6
77 Rob Leigh Lizzy Brain Morris Mini 1 00.54.27 60 7
45 Chris Mosley Vince Mosely Davrian Dragon 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

23 Sam Davies Cliff Jones Vauxhall Nova 2 00.45.48 13 1
58 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 2 00.51.15 40 2
65 Anthony Finn Kim Buxton Peugeot 106 Gti 2 00.51.23 42 3
74 Jim Morris Roger Hamilton-Lane Ford Escort 2 00.53.16 49 4
67 David Comley Alun James Peugeot 106 2 00.53.19 50 5
73 Robert Cargill Melanie Hughes Ford Escort MkII 2 00.54.02 58 6
64 Kelvin Hughes Stephen Montoto Vauxhall Corsa 2 00.54.04 59 7
71 Steve Hopkins Kevin Chaffey Vauxhall Nova 2 00.55.00 61 8
69 Anthony Greene 0 Honda Civic 2 Non Starter
42 Bryan Whale Jamie Vaughan Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 00.43.49 1
13 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 3 00.44.33 3
36 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Darrian T90 3 00.45.31 10 1
22 Anthony Morgan Jonathan Hawkins Ford Escort MkII 3 00.45.31 11 2
25 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 3 00.46.28 15 3
17 Richard Edwards Paul Brown Ford Escort MkII 3 00.47.01 17 4
39 Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort 3 00.47.39 21 5
47 Martin Evans Kevin Haven Ford Escort 3 00.47.51 22 6
26 Wayne Lloyd Martyn Williams Ford Escort MkII 3 00.47.52 23 7
32 Dave Allmark Chris Metcalfe Ford Escort MkII 3 00.47.56 25 8
49 Neil Morgan Shaun Hughes Ford Escort MkII 3 00.49.23 31 9
48 Dave Thomas Les Skeet Ford Escort MkII 3 00.49.36 32 10
55 Phil Skipp Russell Joseph Vauxhall Astra GSI 3 00.50.25 33 11
27 Colin Price Philip Cook Darrian T9 3 00.50.38 34 12
43 Geoff Tremblett Pat Jerome Darrian GTR 3 00.50.40 35 13
54 Lee Halfpenny Thomas Beaman Ford Escort MkII 3 00.51.01 37 14
10 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Renault Clio 3 00.52.26 46 15
78 Carwyn Watkins Jonathan Roberts Ford Fiesta ST 3 00.52.35 47 16
72 Tony McCarthy Liam Burns Talbot Sunbeam 3 00.53.41 56 17
79 Gareth Shanklin Tom Wood Renault Clio 3 00.53.45 57 18

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

19 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 206 3A 00.44.41 4 1
38 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 00.48.15 26 2
61 Maurice Mav Keegan Rees Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.50.52 36 3
68 Carl Box Steve Rodrick Ford Escort 3A 00.51.47 43 4
75 Gwynfor Townsend Richard Barnes Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 01.02.37 64 5
31 Brynmor Carroll Hugh Owen Jones Vauxhall Astra 3A Retired
52 Graham Hicks Steven Hicks Ford Escort MkII 3A Retired
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

3 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Mitsubishi Evo 4 00.44.05 2
12 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort MkII 4 00.44.56 5 1
4 Anton Shaw Steve Ellis Ford Escort 4 00.45.05 6 2
8 Peter Rayner Den Golding Ford Escort MkII 4 00.45.15 7 3

33 Geoff Roberts Steve Allmark Ford Escort RS 4 00.45.29 8 4
18 Mark Jones Kenny Owen BMW E46 M3 4 00.45.31 9 5
21 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Ford Escort MkII 4 00.45.36 12 6
51 Martin Fox Tim Campbell BMW 4 00.46.10 14 7
11 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort Mk I 4 00.46.37 16 8
5 Roger Hicks Iwan Griffiths Ford Escort MkII 4 00.47.10 18 9

62 James Sharrock Stuard Faulds Ford Escort 4 00.47.28 20 10
41 Michael Jones Robin Moses Subaru Impreza 4 00.48.36 28 11
29 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 00.49.03 30 12
44 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 4 00.51.08 38 13
59 Geogg Phelps Elwyn Manual Skoda Fabia 4 00.57.20 63 14
9 Kevin Davies Nathan Davies Mitsubishi Lancer 4 Retired

14 Andy Fraser Terry Martin Darrian T9 4 Retired
15 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
20 Gethin Williams Ann Williams Ford Escort 4 Retired
28 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort MkII 4 Retired
34 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS 4 Retired
53 Chris Pedley Chris Pedley Snr BMW M3 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

46 Justin Jones Nia Hughes Ford Escort MkII 5 00.48.31 27 1
40 Chris Jones Mark Crisp Ford Escort MkII 5 00.48.42 29 2
76 Arwel Davies Abi Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 5 00.52.59 48 3
50 Paul Maund Chris Brierley Citroen Saxo 5 00.53.29 51 4
60 Paul Jenkins Rhodri Evans Ford Escort 5 00.53.32 53 5
80 Rhodri Evans Nathan Davies Ford Sierra 5 00.53.41 55 6

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

35 Roger Matthews Paul Morris Ford Escort 6 00.47.23 19 1
24 Neil Williams Dale Bowen Ford Escort RS1800 6 00.47.54 24 2
56 Peter Lewis Alan Jones Ford Anglia 6 00.56.59 62 3

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

6 Ray Horton Paul Wakeley Darrian GTR 7 00.43.53 1
2 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Mitsubishi Lancer 7 00.44.32 2
7 Darren Underwood Hollie Underwood Vauxhall Nova 7 Retired

16 Tobias Adams Ashley Trimble Ford Sierra 7 Retired
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
TOP TEN STAGE TIMES

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4
6 04.29 6 02.28 3 04.33 1 02.31
1 04.37 1 02.33 13 04.34 13 02.32
3 04.38 11 02.33 5 04.35 6 02.32
11 04.38 8 02.34 1 04.36 11 02.32
2 04.41 18 02.35 2 04.37 5 02.33
16 04.43 28 02.35 12 04.38 3 02.35
7 04.44 5 02.35 16 04.38 21 02.35
21 04.44 36 02.36 17 04.39 2 02.35
9 04.45 3 02.36 21 04.41 18 / 36 02.35

12 / 18 04.45 9 02.36 18 04.41 8 / 19 02.35

Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7 Car No. Stage 8
6 03.46 6 03.39 6 03.43 6 03.34
5 03.49 3 03.44 5 03.46 3 03.42
3 03.51 5 03.46 3 03.47 5 03.44
16 03.53 1 03.48 1 03.50 1 03.44
11 03.54 9 03.49 2 03.51 13 03.44
1 03.56 11 03.49 11 03.53 19 03.46
19 03.56 2 03.50 19 03.55 9 03.47
22 03.56 13 03.50 4 03.55 21 03.48
2 03.57 16 03.50 13 03.55 12 03.49
13 03.58 19 / 12 03.50 9 03.56 36 / 11 03.49

Car No. Stage 9 Car No. Stage 10 Car No. Stage 11 Car No. Stage 12
6 03.46 6 03.13 6 03.40 6 03.12
5 03.48 3 03.17 1 03.47 1 03.17
3 03.50 1 03.20 5 03.48 13 03.19
1 03.50 5 03.22 2 03.50 2 03.21
9 03.52 2 03.22 19 03.50 23 03.21
11 03.52 13 03.24 13 03.51 5 03.22
2 03.53 9 03.24 4 03.52 19 03.22
19 03.54 4 03.24 11 03.52 11 03.22
4 03.56 11 03.25 12 03.52 12 03.22
12 03.58 19 03.25 22 03.53 4 03.23

SS1 Sponsored by SS2 Sponsored by SS3 Sponsored by SS4 Sponsored by 

SS5 Sponsored by SS6 Sponsored by SS7 Sponsored by SS8 Sponsored by 

In Car           
Services

IP Skipp Agricultural 
Engineers

JJ Stanley        
Plant Hire

Herefordshire 
Raceway

SS9 Sponsored by SS10 Sponsored by SS11 Sponsored by SS12 Sponsored by 

Bromyard Garden 
Machinery

Handsford Plant 
Hire

Celtic              
Minibuses

Dennis      
Motorsport

Raintite Coated 
Metails

Steve Harkness 
Tyres

Torques Performance 
Plumbing

Bowyer 
Developments
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
TROPHY RALLY - PARTIAL RESULTS - STAGE 9

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other Total
Position 
In Class

28 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn 4 04.10 03.31 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.07.41 1
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